

Contact Energy Limited		
Results for announcement to the market		
Basis of Report	Unaudited	
Reporting Period	6 months to 31 December 2017	
Previous Reporting Period	6 months to 31 December 2016	
	Amount (\$m)	Percentage change
Operating Revenue and Other Income	1,194	15.1%
Earnings Before Net Interest Expense, Tax, Depreciation, Amortisation, Change in Fair Value of Financial Instruments and Other Significant Items (EBITDAF)	236	-10.6%
Profit/(loss) After Tax	58	-39.6%
Underlying Profit ¹	59	-28.0%
Basic Earnings Per Share (Cents)	8.1	-39.6%
Diluted Earnings Per Share (Cents)	8.1	-38.6%
Underlying Profit Per Share (Cents) ¹ - Basic	8.2	-28.7%
Net Tangible Assets Per Share (Dollars)	3.14	-2.0%

Distribution	Equivalent amount per security	Imputed amount per security
Cash dividend	\$0.13	\$0.13

Record Date	16 March 2018
Dividend Payment Date	6 April 2018

Comments:	<ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. The Previous Reporting Period financial results have been restated for the early adoption of NZ IFRS 15 <i>Revenue from Contracts with Customers</i> and NZ IFRS 16 <i>Leases</i>. 2. Underlying Profit and Underlying Profit per Share exclude significant items that do not reflect the ongoing performance of the Group. This is a non-statutory measure.
------------------	--

Attachments:

- Half Year Report, including the Unaudited Financial Statements for the 6 months ended 31 December 2017
- KPMG Review Report
- NZX Appendix 7
- Media Release
- Investor Presentation